
RFA 31‐22 CHC Pre‐Application Conference Participants

Registration 
First Name

Registration 
Last Name Registration email Phone Number Organization

Indicate if you are representing 
a Prime or a Small Diverse 
Business/Veteran Business 
Enterprise.

Chad Pendleton cpendleton@penadvisorygroup.com (901) 292‐3272 P.A.G. No
Brittany Stephenson brittany.h.stephenson@centene.com (225) 726‐1055 PA Health & Wellness N/A
Tina Brill tbrill@penadvisorygroup.com (865) 963‐5489 Pendleton Advisory Group No
Laura Bantin bantinl@upmc.edu (1412) 277‐6548 UPMC UPMC
Tracy Grimes tgrimes@penadvisorygroup.com 615‐598‐3718 Pendleton Advisory Group N/A
Matt Dawson matt.dawson@conduent.com 571‐375‐6942 Conduent N/A
Fady Sahhar fsahhar@gmail.com (856) 397‐5040 XG GroInc SDB
Jennifer Rogers jerogers@highmarkwholecare.com 970‐581‐5366 Highmark Wholecare No
Justin Davis justin.m.davis@pahealthwellness.com (570) 706‐1525 PA Health and Wellness No
Jillian Diehl jdiehl@hhaexchange.com 208‐761‐9565 HHAeXchange Prime

Matt Hobbie mhobbie@healthskil.com (215) 275‐6100
Hobbie Professional Staff Management 
DBA HealthSkil  SDB (WBE) 

Sia Gutekunst kpakiwasm@upmc.edu 717‐216‐7929 UPMC Health Plan No
Stephan  Roker sroker@amerihealthcaritas.com 215‐863‐5171 AmeriHealth Caritas Prime
Mary Mastrandrea mmastrandrea@thehealthplan.com (410) 303‐7972 Geisinger Health Plan Geisinger Health Plan
Teri Henning teri.henning@aveanna.com 717.649.6498 Aveanna Healthcare na
Todd Graham todd.graham@highmark.com (302) 421‐2402 Highmark Wholecare Prime

Tamara  Durot tdurot@amerihealthcaritas.com (480) 220‐1044 AmeriHealth Caritas Family of Companies prime
Abdullah Aldahhan aaldahhan@thehealthplan.com (313) 888‐1346 Geisinger Health Plan Geisinger Health Plan
Sharon Ryan Sharon.R.Ryan@DasherInc.com 717‐728‐6276 Dasher Services, Inc. Small Diverse Business
Jenalynne McGlashen Jmcglashen@amerihealthcaritas.com (267) 581‐0584 Amerihealth caritas Prime
Debra Riegel Debra.Riegel@DasherInc.com 717‐418‐6604 Dasher Services, Inc. Small Diverse Business

Lashawn Mosley lashawn@cadencare.com (1412) 798‐5320
WBE, WOSB, DBE ‐ Small Diverse 
Business United States

John Koehn jkoehn@amerihealthcaritas.com 215‐937‐8942 AmeriHealth Caritas Prime
Stacy Mitchell Stacy.Mitchell@hmhs.com (717) 903‐7236 Highmark Wholecare No
Steve Chesser schesser@amerihealthcaritas.com (302) 757‐5541 Amerihealth Caritas Prime
Anna Keith anna.m.keith@pahealthwellness.com (717) 585‐3668 PA Health & Wellness United States
Kate Feeley kfeeley@ctstransit.com (475) 345‐3929 CTS Inc.  No
Jim Koncos jkoncos@jeffersonhealthplans.com (610) 299‐0585 Health Partners Plans No
Tom Holloway tom@1alphaconsulting.com (717) 281‐1190 1 Alpha Consulting LLC Veteran Business Enterprise

Steven Riggs Steven@riggscg.com 856‐341‐4403
Managing Partner,
Riggs Creative Group WBE/MBE

Dena Stukenberg stukenbergd@aetna.com 708‐860‐6083 Aetna Not applicable
Justin Burdette Burdettej2@upmc.edu (412) 400‐0068 UPMC United States
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Corey Pleasants pleasantsc@aetna.com 804‐297‐5276 Aetna Better Health of Pennsylvania Prime
Craig A Butler craig.butler@pahealthwellness.com 717‐303‐6479 PA Health & Wellness no
Sharon Alexander  salexander@amerihealthcaritas.com 215‐937‐8765 amerihealth caritas prime
Will Rush wrush@prosphire.com (412) 477‐8182 ProspHire Yes
Christina Lennon christina.lennon@pahealthwellness.com (732) 757‐6164 PA Health & Wellness United States
Dena Stukenberg stukenbergd@aetna.com 708‐860‐6083 Aetna Not applicable
John Horst horstj@aetna.com (480) 694‐6631 AETNA LIFE INS CO AETNA LIFE INS CO
Jahnelle Desiderio JADesiderio@sarahcarcare.com (215) 939 5775 Sarah Car Care SDB & DBE
Kelly Frizen kfrizen1@thehealthplan.com 570‐214‐3187 Geisinger Health Plan n/a
Tracy Grimes tgrimes@penadvisorygroup.com 615‐598‐3718 Pendleton Advisory Group N/A

Byron Dennis byron@bffone.com  (708) 401‐5222 Best Foot Forward
Small Diverse Business / 
Veteran Business Enterprise.

Annise Caro annise.m.caro@pahealthwellness.com 203.499.8557 PHW Compliance No
JESSICA LESKO JLESKO@CRITICAREPLUS.COM 610‐675‐1111 CritiCare / Chadds Ford Alternacare no
Ross Popko ross@cmedsupply.com (724) 316‐8301 Consolidated Medical Supply SDB/VBE (Service Disabled)
Mindy Dunlap mdunlap@aetna.com 717‐208‐0972 Aetna Better Health No
Scott Green scott.green@jhsmed.com (866) 823‐8643 JHS Medical INC VBE 
Courtney McCullough cmccullough@amerihealthcaritas.com 215.200.4197 amerihealth caritas prime
Garret  Zayic gzayic@amerihealthcaritas.com 484‐498‐5466 amerihealth caritas Prime
cathie Lametrie clametrie@sarahcarcare.com (267) 632‐5376 Sarah Car Care Business
Greg Galket galkgs@upmc.edu (724) 612‐7560 UPMC Health Plan No
Joseph Marte jmarte@epiphanymgmt.com (815) 985‐7195 Epiphany Management Group United States
Kevin  LeClair kevin_leclair@uhc.com 612‐462‐0461 UnitedHealthcare No.
Laurie Nebel nebell@aetna.com (563) 845‐7310 Aetna no
Susan  Felker sfelker@amerihealthcaritas.com 215‐937‐8545 amerihealth caritas Prime

Ariana  Tarpinian  ariana.tarpinian@uhc.com (413) 244‐7813 UnitedHealthcare Community Plan of PA  No
Frank Santoro fsantoro@keystonefirstchc.com (267) 581‐0584 Amerihealth Caritas Prime
Catharine Weaber cweaber@honorhealthnetwork.com (717) 679‐8161 The Honor Health Network No
Venkateswara Davuluri venkateswara.r.davuluri@pahealthwellness.com (717) 293‐6840 PA Health and Wellness.  No
Duane  McKee duanejmckee@gmail.com (717) 350‐2884 APAL Solutions Small Diverse Business
Jo Incorvaia josephine.incorvaia@PAHealthWellness.com (717) 497‐2074 PHW No
Leesa Allen leesaallen@comcast.net (1717) 497‐1923 Sellers Dorsey Sellers Dorsey
Cynthia Bennett cybennett@centene.com 210‐844‐6741 PA Health & Wellness/Centene Prime
Brendan Harris harrisb6@upmc.edu (412) 414‐7728 UPMC Health Plan  no
Lauren Galbraith lauren.galbraith@iat21.com 724‐219‐9664 Information Age Technologies, Inc.  N/A
Amy Lowenstein alowenstein@phlp.org (1215) 625‐9111 Pennsylvania Health Law Project United States
Todd Prpoer tproper@sc‐unlimited.org 814‐833‐0148 ext 1102 Service Coordination Unlimited Neither
Jessica Meyers jmeyers@jemgroup.net (717) 503‐7578 JEM Group/JEM Home Adaptations  Small Diverse Business
Julie Evans jevans@prosphire.com 412‐965‐4395 ProspHire Small Diverse
Meri Long meri.long@seiuhcpa.org (615) 260‐2331 SEIU United States
Vaughn  Koter  vaughn.koter@versanthealth.com 570‐971‐5220 Versant Health Versant Health
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Tremayne Terry tremayne.terry@a2zdiversity.com (717) 379‐3802 A2Z Diversity Solutions Small Diverse Business
Christina Duea Christina.duea2@centene.com 515‐490‐2581 Centene ‐ PHW No
Laura Nagel lauranagel@uhc.com (651) 447‐1099 UnitedHealthcare No
Jeff Grahling jeff@braidedhealth.com (908) 418‐7752 Braided Health yes
Ellen  Duffield eduffield@highmarkwholecare.com (814) 470‐7413 Highmark Wholecare na
Julio Aviles avilesj1@aetna.com 401‐526‐6654 Aetna No
Conor Daly conorwdaly@gmail.com (215) 620‐0582 Ushur United States
Erica  Park epark@amerihealthcaritas.com (267) 581‐0584 amerihealth caritas prime
Wilmarie Gonzalez wilmarie.gonzalez@carebridgehealth.com (7174) 825‐9001 Carebridge No
Blair Boroch bboroch@uhc.com (215) 832‐4755 UnitedHealthcare Prime
Waleed Fadayel wfadayel@carestar.com (513) 605‐1976 CareStar, Inc. United States
Suanne  Pettit spettit@amerihealthcaritas.com 215‐937‐7344 amerihealth caritas Prime
Jim Peters jpeters@carestar.com (513) 384‐7090 CareStar CareStar
Nathan Baehr baehrn@aetna.com 202‐253‐3252 Aetna Better Health No
Matthew Protulipac protulipacmj@upmc.edu (412) 445‐8105 UPMC No
Leland  Nelson leland@thinktankit.co 717‐554‐0586 Think Tank Consulting (SDB) Small Diverse Business
Felisha Reich freich@arcadiahomecare.com (1814) 212‐4082 Arcadia Home Care & Staffing Arcadia Home Care & Staffing
Todd Prpoer tproper@sc‐unlimited.org 814‐833‐0148 ext 1102 Service Coordination Unlimited Neither
Mia Haney mhaney@pahomecare.org 570‐885‐2699 PA Homecare Association No
Bruce Peterson bpeterson@widercircle.com (847) 280‐3714 Wider Circle United States
Mike Radionovsky hr@favoritehomecare.com (267) 839‐0011 FAVORITE HOME CARE LLC. United States
Jennifer Burnett jennifer.j.burnett@pahealthwellness.com (717) 572‐5111 PHW Prime
Deja Moore dmoore@jeffersonhealthplans.com (856) 655‐5544 Health Partners Plans No
Kearline Jones kmj409@gmail.com 267.767.5443  Health Partners Plans  United States
Caren Caldwell caldwellcl@upmc.edu (412) 398‐2853 UPMC Health Plan UPMC Health Plan
Christine Maloney maloneyc@aetna.com (1410) 596‐5695 Aetna Better Health of Pennsylvania Prime
Ali Kronley ali.kronley@seiuhcpa.org (267) 408‐5582 SEIU  N/A
Shobhit Wadhwa shobhiitwadhwa@gmail.com (240) 601‐4775 SDB United States
Mohamed Mohamedein bids@sarahcarcare.com (215) 939‐5775 Sarah Car Care SDB
Robert Brown rwbrown1356@outlook.com (201) 312‐8364 Pluto Health (201) 312‐8364
Susan McAllister susan.c.mcallister@gmail.com (856) 649‐4841 Brevis and Bruneus (SDB) United States
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